HW REV# 01.00
Last updated on Feb-09-25
BKP4-OD-N2N2-2450
DATASHEET
IEEE 820.11 a/b/g/n
High-Performance, Dual
independent Radio
operating in ISM 2.4 GHz

BKP4-OD-N2N2-2450
HW REV# 01.00
ORDERING INFORMATION
BKP4-OD-N2N2-2450
BlackPepper 4, Outdoor, Dual Independent, 2x2 MIMO,
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n, 2.4 GHz, 5 GHz Bands, 29 dBm
RADIO SPECIFICATION
TX/RX Specification – 2412 MHz to 2462 MHz
Sensitivity tested in ART Mode, PSR >=95%, Chain0+Chain1
TX Power per chain (SISO mode) and Sensitivity Tolerance = +/- 2 dBm
Current consumption is measured at the input of the module, powered by 24V DC and it includes idle current
drawn by the system.
4
Data Rate TX Power  per chain
(dBm)
Current 24V  (A) RX Sensitivity  (dBm)
54 Mbps 20 0.230 -80
48 Mbps 21 0.245 -81
36 Mbps 23 0.265 -88
24 Mbps 25 0.290 -89
18 Mbps 25 0.290 -92
12Mbps 25 0.290 -94
9 Mbps 25 0.290 -95
6 Mbps 26 0.300 -96
11 Mbps 26 0.300 -91
5.5 Mbps 26 0.300 -96
2 Mbps 26 0.300 -98
1 Mbps 26 0.300 -99
HT20-MCS7 19 0.220 -74
HT20-MCS6 20 0.230 -75
HT20-MCS5 21 0.245 -76
HT20-MCS4 22 0.255 -81
HT20-MCS3 24 0.270 -85
HT20-MCS2 24 0.270 -89
HT20-MCS1 24 0.270 -91
HT20-MCS0 26 0.300 -93
HT40-MCS7 19 0.220 -71
HT40-MCS6 20 0.230 -72
HT40-MCS5 21 0.245 -73
HT40-MCS4 22 0.255 -78